CITY HALL

Clty of Mountain View 500 CASTRO STREET

q

*
(D

City of éﬂ
Mountain
View Legislation Text

\
A

File #: 200225, Version: 1

Mountain View Transit Center Grade Separation and Access Project-Contract Amendments
1. Transfer and appropriate $220,000 from the General Fund-Transportation Reserve to Transit
Center Master Plan Next Steps/Implementation Items, Project 18-65. (Five votes required)

2. Authorize the City Manager to execute an amendment to a professional services agreement
with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., to provide augmented preliminary engineering for the
Transit Center Master Plan Next Steps/Implementation Items, Project 18-65, in an additional
amount of $420,000 for a total contract not to exceed $1,985,000.

3. Authorize the City Manager to execute an amendment to the Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers
Board Service Agreement, to reimburse the Joint Powers Board for services and materials in
support of the Transit Center Master Plan Next Steps/Implementation ltems, Project 18-65, in an
additional amount of $125,000 for a total contract not to exceed $135,000.

City of Mountain View Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/25/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

